
07/23/2014 03:45:50 PM

 Highway Reference
Page 1 of 3

From Route 80 at Stansbury Interchange southeasterly through Grantsville to Route 36 at Mills Junction.

 0.000

 0.000

 0.000

 0.152

 0.196

 0.505

 1.000

 2.000

 2.849

 3.000

 3.220

 4.000

 5.000

 5.819

 5.851

 6.000

 6.995

 7.000

 7.016

 7.566

 8.000

 8.135

 8.354

 8.555

 8.634

 8.730

 8.822

 8.894

 8.943

 9.000

 9.067

 9.132

 9.251

 9.359

 9.503

 9.503

 9.537

 9.572

 9.703

 9.703

 9.913

 10.000

 10.049

 10.219

Route Begins

Functional Class 
Boundary
Rural Boundary

Overpass

Overpass

On and Off Ramp

Milepost

Milepost

Road Right

Milepost

Sub Station Left

Milepost

Milepost

Road Right

Road Left

Milepost

Small Urban Boundary

Milepost

Road Right

Road Crossing

Milepost

Street Crossing

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Street Right

Street Right

Box Culvert

Maintenance Station 
Left
Box Culvert

Milepost

Street Crossing

Box Culvert

Street Right

Street Left

Street Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Street Left

Street Left

Street Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Street Crossing

Milepost

Street Right

Street Right

At I-80N On and Off Ramp at South Side Shoulder in Tooele County

Other Principal Arterial

I-80N

I-80P

I-80P

1

2

Ellerbeck Road (8250 North)

3

4

5

Little Mountain Road

Lincoln Hwy

6

7

850 North

8

Centennial Way Left in Grantsville City

Mack Canyon Road to West Canyon Trailhead

Grantsville - 2422

9

Clark Street (100 North) via Main Street

Blaine Avenue (435 West)

West Street (400 West)

West Street (400 West) (Route 2655)

To Grantsville Cemetery

To Grantsville Cemetery

Cooley Street (300 West)

Cooley Street (300 West - Route 2650)

Center Street (200 West)

10

Park Street (100 West)

Hale Street

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0138PRoute Name



07/23/2014 03:45:50 PM

 Highway Reference
Page 2 of 3

 10.219

 10.300

 10.387

 10.528

 10.594

 10.783

 10.785

 10.986

 11.000

 11.107

 11.342

 11.493

 11.576

 11.669

 11.848

 11.938

 12.000

 12.209

 12.209

 12.389

 12.455

 12.774

 12.862

 13.000

 13.124

 13.132

 13.225

 13.393

 13.495

 13.911

 14.000

 14.197

 14.386

 14.577

 14.860

 15.000

 15.203

 15.313

 15.346

 15.487

 15.753

 15.946

 16.000

 16.132

 16.320

Fed Aid Route Left

Street Right

Street Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Street Right

Street Left

Street Right

Milepost

Street Left

Street Left

Street Right

Street Left

Street Left

Street Right

Street Right

Milepost

Functional Class 
Boundary
State Route Right

Street Right

Street Right

Road Right

Road Right

Milepost

Road Left

Rural Boundary

Fed Aid Route Right

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Milepost

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Milepost

Box Culvert

Small Urban Boundary

Fed Aid Route Right

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Road Right

Milepost

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Hale Street (Route 2663)

McMichael Street (50 East)

Deseret Circle (100 East)

Kearl Street (200 East - Route 2694)

Quirk Street (220 East) (Route 2653)

Orchard Lane (304 East)

Church Street (300 East)

Willow Street (350 East)

11

Bowery Street (400 East)

Race Street (500 East)

Sheep Lane (550 East)

Booth Street (600 East)

Hunter Way

Worthington Street (680 East)

Eastmoor (710 East)

12

Minor Arterial

Junction SR-112 (800 East)

Liberty Landing

Sun Valley Drive (3560 North)

Willow Bend Circle (4670 North)

100 South

13

Lamb Lane

Erda Way ( 4000 North - Route 2698)

14

15

Sheep Lane (2800 West - Route 2700)

16

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0138PRoute Name



07/23/2014 03:45:50 PM

 Highway Reference
Page 3 of 3

 17.000

 17.139

 17.458

 17.877

 17.965

 18.000

 18.873

 19.000

 19.607

 19.733

 19.993

 20.000

 20.024

 20.333

 20.444

Milepost

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Box Culvert

Milepost

Canal Crossing

Milepost

Road Crossing

Box Culvert

Street Left

Milepost

Road Crossing

Street Left

Route Ends

17

18

19

Pequeno Road Right and Brigham Road Left

Benson Grist Mill Entrance and Historical Monument

20

Stansbury Pkwy

Beaman Way

At Junction SR-36 "Mills Junction" at West Side Curb

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0138PRoute Name


