



07/23/2014 03:45:50 PM



Route Name 0138P

From Route 80 at Stansbury Interchange southeasterly through Grantsville to Route 36 at Mills Junction.

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
0.000	Route Begins	At I-80N On and Off Ramp at South Side Shoulder in Tooele County
0.000	Functional Class Boundary	Other Principal Arterial
0.000	Rural Boundary	Look
0.152	Overpass	I-80N
0.196	Overpass	I-80P
0.505	On and Off Ramp	I-80P
1.000	Milepost	1
2.000	Milepost	2 Filed and Panel (2050 Marth)
2.849	Road Right	Ellerbeck Road (8250 North)
3.000	Milepost	3
3.220	Sub Station Left	,
4.000	Milepost	4
5.000	Milepost	5
5.819	Road Right	Little Mountain Road
5.851	Road Left	Lincoln Hwy
6.000	Milepost	6
6.995	Small Urban Boundary	7
7.000 7.016	Milepost Road Right	
7.566	Road Crossing	850 North
8.000	Milepost	8
8.135	Street Crossing	Centennial Way Left in Grantsville City
8.354	Box Culvert	Octioninal way Lett in Granisvine Oity
8.555	Box Culvert	
8.634	Street Right	Mack Canyon Road to West Canyon Trailhead
8.730	Street Right	man carryon road to rrost sarryon riamical
8.822	Box Culvert	
8.894	Maintenance Station Left	Grantsville - 2422
8.943	Box Culvert	
9.000	Milepost	9
9.067	Street Crossing	Clark Street (100 North) via Main Street
9.132	Box Culvert	
9.251	Street Right	
9.359	Street Left	Blaine Avenue (435 West)
9.503	Street Left	West Street (400 West)
9.503	Fed Aid Route Right	West Street (400 West) (Route 2655)
9.537	Street Left	To Grantsville Cemetery
9.572	Street Left	To Grantsville Cemetery
9.703	Street Left	Cooley Street (300 West)
9.703	Fed Aid Route Right	Cooley Street (300 West - Route 2650)
9.913	Street Crossing	Center Street (200 West)
10.000	Milepost	10
10.049	Street Right	Park Street (100 West)
10.219	Street Right	Hale Street





Route Name 0138P

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
10.219	Fed Aid Route Left	Hale Street (Route 2663)
10.300	Street Right	McMichael Street (50 East)
10.387	Street Right	Deseret Circle (100 East)
10.528	Fed Aid Route Left	Kearl Street (200 East - Route 2694)
10.594	Fed Aid Route Right	Quirk Street (220 East) (Route 2653)
10.783	Street Right	Orchard Lane (304 East)
10.785	Street Left	Church Street (300 East)
10.986	Street Right	Willow Street (350 East)
11.000	Milepost	11
11.107	Street Left	Bowery Street (400 East)
11.342		Race Street (500 East)
11.493	Street Right	Sheep Lane (550 East)
11.576	Street Left	Booth Street (600 East)
11.669		Hunter Way
11.848	· ·	Worthington Street (680 East)
	Street Right	Eastmoor (710 East)
12.000	Milepost	12
12.209	Functional Class Boundary	Minor Arterial
12.209	State Route Right	Junction SR-112 (800 East)
12.389	Street Right	Liberty Landing
12.455	Street Right	Sun Valley Drive (3560 North)
12.774	Road Right	Willow Bend Circle (4670 North)
12.862	Road Right	100 South
13.000	Milepost	13
13.124	Road Left	Lamb Lane
13.132	Rural Boundary	
13.225	Fed Aid Route Right	Erda Way (4000 North - Route 2698)
13.393		
	Box Culvert	
13.911	Box Culvert	
14.000	Milepost	14
14.197	Box Culvert	
14.386 14.577	Box Culvert Box Culvert	
14.860	Box Culvert	
15.000	Milepost	15
15.203	Box Culvert	
15.313	Small Urban Boundary	
15.346	Fed Aid Route Right	Sheep Lane (2800 West - Route 2700)
15.487	Box Culvert	((
15.753	Box Culvert	
15.946	Road Right	
16.000	Milepost	16
16.132	Box Culvert	
16.320	Box Culvert	



Highway Reference

Page 3 of 3

07/23/2014 03:45:50 PM

Route Name 0138P

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
17.000	Milepost	17
17.139	Box Culvert	
17.458	Box Culvert	
17.877	Box Culvert	
17.965	Box Culvert	
18.000	Milepost	18
18.873	Canal Crossing	
19.000	Milepost	19
19.607	Road Crossing	Pequeno Road Right and Brigham Road Left
19.733	Box Culvert	
19.993	Street Left	Benson Grist Mill Entrance and Historical Monument
20.000	Milepost	20
20.024	Road Crossing	Stansbury Pkwy
20.333	Street Left	Beaman Way
20.444	Route Ends	At Junction SR-36 "Mills Junction" at West Side Curb